

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 17213/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in FA No. 245/2006 & SN No. 1414/1979 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NANDKISHORE LALBHAI MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil B.Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
MS. Mamta Sadh, adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, adv.
Ms. S.George, adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.FNariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shridhar Y.Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Counter and Rejoinder affidavits, if any, be filed within ten
weeks.

Call thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master