

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2185/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2008 in FA No.245/2006
in SN No.1414/1979 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

NANDKISHORE LALBHAI MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) Nos.6973-6974 of 2009

(With appln(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed to take steps for
substituted service on the unserved respondent.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master