

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

I.A. NO. 4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).2185/2009

NANDKISHORE LALBHAI MEHTA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS P.LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6973-6974 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 25/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for substituted service with respect to
Respondent No. 3 is allowed and notice be served by way
of publication in Maharashtra Times (Marathi) and
Indian Express (English) of Mumbai in all the matters.

It is submitted by learned counsel for petitioner
that similar application with respect to service of
Respondent No. 3 who is common in another SLP No.
6973-6974 of 2009 has already been allowed.

Office to issue common notice.

File affidavit alongwith proof of publication within
four weeks'.

th
List on 6 October, 2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar