

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2185/2009

NANDKISHORE LALBHAI MEHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6973-6974 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.2185/2009

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed counter

affidavit.

Item No.94

-2-

Petitioner to file complete newspapers showing

publication of notice in respect of respondent No.3 within two weeks.

SLP(C) Nos.6973-6974/2009

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2

submitted that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Petitioner to file complete newspapers with regard

to service of notice on respondent No.3 by publication within two weeks.

List again on 19.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd