

SECTION - IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1148 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO 5

(Application for deletion of Respondent No.3 filed by Mr. A. P. Medh, erstwhile Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 6-7

(Application for permission to file additional document and permission for exemption from filing official translation respectively filed by Ms. Bina Gupta, erstwhile Advocate for appellant)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for permission to file additional documents filed by Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate for the appellant)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 10-11

(Application for permission to file additional document Vol- IV, V and application for exemption from filing official translation filed by Mr. S. M. Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent No. 1)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 12

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, now designated as Sr. Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 13

(Application for additional facts filed by Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate for the appellant)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1131-1132 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8

(Application for impleadment filed by Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, now designated as Sr. Advocate)

NANDKISHORE LALBHAI MEHTA

....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

NEW ERA FABRICS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Applications for early hearing in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th January, 2014 when the Court while disposing of the applications for early hearing pleased to pass the following Order :-

Contd .2/-

"List the matters in the month of July, 2014."

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 30th July, 2014 when the following order was passed :-

"List next week before an appropriate Bench."

The service position in the appeal above mentioned is as follows :

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1148 OF 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through M/s. S. M. Jadhav and Sunil Kr. Verma, Advocates respectively. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3 though served with notice. However, Mr. A. P. Medh, erstwhile advocate for the respondent nos. 1 and 2 has filed application for deletion of respondent No. 3 which is registered as I. A. No. 5. Ms. Bina Gupta, erstwhile Advocate for the appellant and Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, now advocate for the appellant have filed applications for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation which are registered as I.A. Nos. 6, 7 and 9 respectively and the same are included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has filed application for permission to file additional documents alongwith additional documents with Volume-IV and V and application for exemption from filing official translation which are registered as I.A. Nos. 10 and 11 and the same are included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate for the appellant has filed compilation of documents and which is already included in the paper books

It is further submitted that Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 and Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 have filed reply to the application for placing on record the additional documents and the same are included in the peper books.

It is further submitted that Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate for the appellant has filed reply to the affidavit of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 the same are included in the paper books.

Contd..3/-

It is further submitted that Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, who has been designated as Sr. Advocate has earlier filed an application for impleadment which is registered as I.A. No 12 and the same is listed before the Hon'ble Court. Mrs. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the applicants in place of Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, designated as Sr. Advocate along with fresh application for impleadment of the same applicants. However, she has filed a letter dated 05.08.2014 for the withdrawl of the said application. (Copy of the letter is enclosed.)

It is further submitted that Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate for the appellant has filed application for additional facts which is registered as I.A. No. 13 and the same is included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

Consel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1131-1132 OF 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are three respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. S. M. Jadhav and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. Sunil Kr. Verma, Advocate but no one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent No.3 though served.

It is further submitted that Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, since designated as Sr. Advocate has filed an application for impleadment and in her place Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the proposed impleader. The same is registered as I.A. Nos. 7 & 8 and listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

Original record has been received.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

The matters alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 04th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO

Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Advocate
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Advocate
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR