

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 1148/2010

NANDKISHORE LALBHAI MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deletion of the name of respondent No. 3 from the array of parties and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and petition for additional facts for interim relief and permission to file additional documents and office report and direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 1131-1132/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWALFor Appellant(s) Mr. P. H. Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mamta Sadh, Adv.,
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. H.P. Raval, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

...2/-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.H. Parikh, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant commenced his arguments at 2.55 a.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

List tomorrow i.e. 27th August, 2014 as part-heard.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER