

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1148/2010

NANDKISHORE LALBHAI MEHTA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NEW ERA FABRICS P.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR DELETION OF THE NAME OF RESPONDENT NO.3 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PETITION FOR ADDITIONAL FACTS FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

WITH

C.A. NO. 1131-1132/2010

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 28/08/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

CA 1148/2010

Mr. P.H. Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mamta Sadh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

CA 1131-32/10

Mr. P.H. Parikh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Mamta Sadh, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad,
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kavin Gulati, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kamna Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kunal Bahri, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. P.H. Parikh, learned Senior Counsel resumed his
reply submissions at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 10.45 a.m.

Hearing concluded.

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 5 for deletion of
the name of respondent No.3 from the array of parties, it
is allowed and respondent No.3 is deleted from the array of
parties name at the risk of the appellant. Memo of Parties
name be amended accordingly.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed within two
weeks from today.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER